JUSTIN BAILEY (LONSDALE) TROPHY

(Fastest team from Cotswold class in Gold Section) (Route reduced to 30 miles in 2017)

YEAR

TIME

NAMES

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

11:47

10:47

10:36

9:25

7:48

10:35

10:04

7:54

7:06

7:52

7:29

7:31

C VICKERY
| PALMER
S PRICE

M BELL
R LACY
T GUNN

G THOMASON
M RATCLIFF
G LAWSON

G THOMASON
JWEIR
K DOMINIK

P STEWART
A CHRISTIAN
C JONES

J REED

J PARSONS

C METHVEN

H NICHOLSON

J PARSONS
H NICHOLSON
C VICKERY

S SAWYER
P SANDALLS
R LANGHORN

P SANDALLS
R LANGHORN
R HITCHINS

R WILSON
A METHERALL
D COLLIER

CHRIS.JOYNER
GAVIN GREEN
GARY JAMES

CHRIS JOYNER
GAVIN GREEN
GARY JAMES

GROUP
51st. GLOUCESTER
22nd. GLOUCESTER

AXE DISTRICT

26th. WARRINGTON

26th. WARRINGTON

CHURCHDOWN

51st. GLOUCESTER

51st. GLOUCESTER

STROUD FELLOWSHIP
HATHERLEY

HATHERLEY

BETAV.S.U.

CHURCHDOWN
41st GLOUCESTER
41st GLOUCESTER

CHURCHDOWN
41st. GLOUCESTER
CHURCHDOWN

YEAR TIME

NAMES

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

8:21

7:52

8:19

10:53

9:45

9:50

10.11

9:45

9.28

13:09

9.38

15:08

11:04

GAVIN KEMMETT
JUSTIN BAILEY
CLIVE RYDER

CLIVE RYDER
GAVIN KEMMETT
JONATHAN REED

CLIVE RYDER
GAVIN KEMMETT
JONATHAN REED

JOHN ORPIN
MIKE WHITE
VALERIE HEAVEN

MARTIN HARMAN
CLIVE RYDER
MARTYN WILLIAMS

MARK BRADLEY
DAVID YORK
CHRIS BARRATT

CLIVE ALLEN
PETER CHANCE
RICHARD ROBERTS

COLIN VICKERY
ALLAN BIRCHER
PAUL DOWLE

COLIN VICKERY
ALLAN BIRCHER
CLIVE RYDER

ANDREW WIGNALL
DUNCAN SIMMS
TIMOTHY YORK

RICHARD KING
GAVIN KEMMETT
COLIN VICKERY

KEN LONG
JEFF PALMER
ANDREW HOPKINS

ROBERT CASE
CHRIS JONES
MATTHEW BAKER

GROUP

51st GLOUCESTER

51st. GLOUCESTER

51st. GLOUCESTER

46th. GLOUCESTER

14th. GLOS. GUIDES

41st. GLOUCESTER

5th. KETTERING

29th. GLOUCESTER

51st. GLOUCESTER

51st. GLOUCESTER

KETTERING MANOR

51st GLOUCESTER

GLAN YR AFON

BADBROOK VSU
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JUSTIN BAILEY (LONSDALE) TROPHY

(Fastest team from Cotswold class in Gold Section)

YEAR

TIME

NAMES

2005

2006

2007

2008

2010

2011

2012

2013

2015

2016

13:03

09:16

09:54

11:26

11:09

10:55

12:35

11:03

11:17

15:35

STEPHEN ALLEN
ALEX ALLEN
MARCUS BASSETT

JAMES PEARCE
MICHAEL BRIDE
STUART FADDEN

JAMES PEARCE
MICHAEL BRIDE
STUART FADDEN

STEFAN HORTON
CLIVE ALLEN
PETER CHANCE

BOB MAJOR
EMILY RAVENHILL
JOHN SHELLSWELL

HANNO BAUR
HILMAR DEBOR
STEPHEN RODWAY

MARK TURNER
STEVE PARADINE
STEVE RODWAY

MARK TURNER
STEVE RODWAY
STEVE PARADINE

NEIL CARTWRIGHT
NEIL LUFF
TONY TADGELL

LUKE PACKHAM
GEOFFREY HALL
EMMA FRANKLIN

GROUP

29th GLOUCESTER

BEAUFORT

BEAUFORT

29th GLOUCESTER

BEAUFORT ESU

GLADIATORS ESU

46th GLOUCESTER

GLADIATORS ESU

WORCESTER ESU

1st PRESTBURY

2017

2018

2019

09:23

09:14

09:39

BERNHARD GRUBER
PHILIP MANNING
STEPHEN CULLIS

BEN KLINKENBERG
JEFF LLOYD
RICH BAKER

BEN KLINKENBERG
JEFF LLOYD
RICHARD BAKER

1st DURSLEY

22nd GLOUCESTER

22nd GLOUCESTER

YEAR TIME NAMES

2020 10:19 ANDREW SARGEANT
CHRISTOPHER SHAW
MICHAEL TICKLE

2022 12:11 PETER RONAN
PHILIPPE WATINE
ALEX WINDUST

2023 09:26 Ben Klinkenberg

Matt Norwood
Lauren Greening

GROUP

1st CHELTENHAM

and
1st WOODMANCOTE

41st CHELTENHAM

22nd Gloucester)
22nd Gloucester
Unmentionables ESU
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